

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details

File #: RES-23:135 Version: 1 Name: REQUESTING THE ADDITION OF U.S. HIGHWAY

78 DESIGNATION TO PORTIONS OF INTERSTATE 55, INTERSTATE 555, U.S. HIGHWAY 49, STATE HIGHWAY 18, STATE HIGHWAY 18 SPUR, AND STATE HIGHWAY 226 FROM MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE THROUGH WEST

MEMPHIS, BLYTHEVILLE AND JONESBORO TO

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2023 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/15/2023

Title: A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ADDITION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 78 DESIGNATION TO

PORTIONS OF INTERSTATE 55, INTERSTATE 555, U.S. HIGHWAY 49, STATE HIGHWAY 18, STATE HIGHWAY 18 SPUR, AND STATE HIGHWAY 226 FROM MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE THROUGH WEST MEMPHIS, BLYTHEVILLE AND JONESBORO TO FUTURE INTERSTATE 57

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Streets/Roadways

Code sections: Chapter 58 - Streets, Sidewalks & Other Public Places

Attachments: 1. US Highways Map V10

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2023	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
8/1/2023	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass